MV-700 (2-17)

pennsylvania
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
www.dmv.pa.gov

APPLICATION FOR REFUND OF MOTOR

For Department Use Only
VEHICLE/DRIVER LICENSE PRODUCTS PennDOT - PO Box 68611 « Harrisburg, PA 17106-8611
CHECK (v') PROPER BLOCK(S)
D Vehicle Refund: Complete Sections A, B, D and E. D Fees were paid to PennDOT with a payment card.

D Driver License Refund: Complete Sections A, C, D and E.

A

APPLICANT INFORMATION

Name

Phone Number Date

Street Address City State Zip Code

VEHICLE REGISTRATION REFUND

Title Number

Registration Plate Number Vehicle Make

Vehicle Identification Number (VIN)

DRIVER LICENSE REFUND

Driver License Number Date of Birth Expiration Date Class

REASON FOR REFUND REQUEST

1.

Unused Registration Card - Return registration card and plate - must be requested within 14 days of the previous/old registration

expiration date.

NOTE: Items 2 thru 5 must be requested within 90 business days of product issuance date.

2.

Q aaa aaa Q

Unused Registration Plate (NOTE: Once the registration plate has been placed on the vehicle, it is classified as used.
Refunds of fees (totally or partially) are not issued on used registration plates.)

Requesting Retired Status - Include Form MV-140 or Form MV-371.
Disabled Veteran - Include Department of Veterans Affairs Awards Letter or Promulgations Letter.

Unused Camera Card - If surrendered for medical reasons, you may be eligible for a free ID credential. See Form DL-54A,
"Application for Initial Photo Identification Card."

Double or Duplicate Payment - Include proof of payment.
Financial Responsibility (FR) - Civil penalty and/or restoration fee.

Partial Motor Carrier Vehicle Registration Fee - For motor carrier vehicles in excess of 17,000 Ibs. which are stolen or demolished
and have a non-repairable certificate or certificate of salvage.

Other:

REFUND TO (If different from above name and address.):

Name

Street Address

City State Zip Code

Applicant Signature:

SEND REQUEST TO: PennDOT - Bureau of Motor Vehicles

Riverfront Office Center - Refund Section
P.O. Box 68611
Harrisburg, PA 17106-8611

NOTE: If entitled to a refund, please allow up to 8 weeks for a receipt of your refund.

Visit us at www.dmv.pa.gov or call us at:

In state: 1-800-932-4600 @ TDD: 1-800-228-0676 4 Out-of-State: 1-717-412-5300 ¢ TDD Out-of-State: 1-717-412-5380




	Check Box1: 
	0: Off
	1: Off
	2: Off

	Text2: 
	0: 
	0: 
	1: 

	1: 
	0: 
	1: 

	2: 
	0: 
	1: 


	Text3: 
	0: 
	1: 

	Text4: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 

	Check Box5: 
	0: Off
	1: Off
	2: Off
	3: Off
	4: Off
	5: Off
	6: Off
	7: 
	0: Off
	1: Off


	Text6: 
	0: 
	1: 

	Text7: 
	0: 
	1: 



